File MH46420
Project 08CA43059
July 07, 2009
REPORT
On
COMPONENT - LITHIUM BATTERIES
Fullymax Battery Co Ltd
Shenzhen Guangdong

MARKINGS/INSTRUCTIONS:
Recognized Company, trade name, trademark, other descriptive marking,
Model designation, and date of manufacturer on the cell.
The cell or smallest package containing the cell shall be marked with
the UL Recognition Mark.
The date of manufacture may be in the form of a code. See Section
General for details of date code.
*
File MH46420 Vol. 1 Sec. 2 Page 6 Issued: 2009-07-07
and Report Revised: 2022-01-11
Lithium-Ion Polymer Cells – Fig. 1
General – See Ill. 1 ~ Ill. 3 for additional details of construction.
1. Cell Case – Consists of material, overall dimensions, and thickness of
plating as noted below.
Model Case Material Case Dimensions,
mm
Case Matl.
Thickness,
mm
Method of
Sealing
Case
Sealing
Materia
l
Lengt
h
Widt
h
Thick
-ness
FB503048 Nylon/Al/PP film 48 30 5 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB463462 Nylon/Al/PP film 62 34 4.6 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB583496 Nylon/Al/PP film 96 34 5.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB10243129 Nylon/Al/PP film 129 43 10.2 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB4548106 Nylon/Al/PP film 106 48 4.5 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB933096 Nylon/Al/PP film 96 30 9.3 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB703048 Nylon/Al/PP film 48 30 7 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB9044165 Nylon/Al/PP film 165 44 9.0 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB403048 Nylon/Al/PP film 48 30 4.0 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB533048 Nylon/Al/PP film 48 30 5.3 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB483462 Nylon/Al/PP film 62 34 4.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB583462 Nylon/Al/PP film 62 34 5.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB553480 Nylon/Al/PP film 80 34 5.5 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB633496 Nylon/Al/PP film 96 34 6.3 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB783496 Nylon/Al/PP film 96 34 7.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB6838110 Nylon/Al/PP film 110 38 6.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB6844135 Nylon/Al/PP film 135 44 6.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB8444135 Nylon/Al/PP film 135 44 8.4 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB8544152 Nylon/Al/PP film 152 44 8.5 0.115 Heated-Pressing pp
FB803060 Nylon/Al/PP film 60 30 8 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB703462 Nylon/Al/PP film 62 34 7 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB603480 Nylon/Al/PP film 80 34 6 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB834460 Nylon/Al/PP film 60 44 8.3 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB833077 Nylon/Al/PP film 77 30 8.3 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FBC7030100 Nylon/Al/PP film 90 30 8 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB843496 Nylon/Al/PP film 96 34 8.4 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB764483 Nylon/Al/PP film 83 44 7.6 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB6838120 Nylon/Al/PP film 120 38 6.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB5243129 Nylon/Al/PP film 129 43 5.2 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB6043129 Nylon/Al/PP film 129 43 6 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB7244135 Nylon/Al/PP film 135 44 7.2 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB6843129 Nylon/Al/PP film 129 43 6.8 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB7543129 Nylon/Al/PP film 129 43 7.5 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB10243127 Nylon/Al/PP film 127 43 10.2 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
FB703562 Nylon/Al/PP film 62 35 7.0 0.115 Heated-Pressing PP
File MH46420 Vol. 1 Sec. 2 Page 6A Issued: 2009-07-07
and Report Revised: 2016-09-22